100 West California Avenue, Ridgecrest, California 93555-4054

## NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL TOWNHALL MEETING OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL / SUCCESSOR REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY/ FINANCING AUTHORITY/HOUSING AGENCY

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL / SUCCESSOR REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY/FINANCING AUTHORITY / HOUSING AGENCY AND CITY CLERK:

**PUBLIC NOTICE** that a **SPECIAL TOWNHALL MEETING** of the Ridgecrest City Council/Successor Redevelopment Agency/Financing Authority/Housing Agency is hereby called to be held on **Wednesday, April 27, 2016, at 6:00 p.m.**, in the **Council Chambers,** 100 W. California Avenue, Ridgecrest, California.

## Said **SPECIAL TOWNHALL MEETING** shall be for the purpose of:

 Continued Discussion And Council Action With Regard To A Resolution To Authorize The City Manager, Or His Designee, To Execute A Municipal Service Agreement (MSA) With The Timbisha Shoshone Tribe

Parsons

Dated: April 21, 2016

Peggy Breeden, Mayor / Chair

**PUBLIC NOTICE** that a **SPECIAL TOWNHALL MEETING** of the Ridgecrest City Council/Successor Redevelopment Agency/Financing Authority/Housing Agency is hereby called to be held on **Wednesday, April 27, 2016, at 6:00 p.m.**, in the **Council Chambers,** 100 W. California Avenue, Ridgecrest, California.

## Said **SPECIAL TOWNHALL MEETING** shall be for the purpose of:

 Continued Discussion And Council Action With Regard To A Resolution To Authorize The City Manager, Or His Designee, To Execute A Municipal Service Agreement (MSA) With The Timbisha Shoshone Tribe

Dated: April 21, 2016

Rachel J. Ford, CMC, City Clerk

Sachel J. Ford